GALA

Saturday, February 15, 2025 Taglyan Complex, Hollywood

**Event Chair** Georgianna Junco-Kelman

## **Event Committee**

Amy Bhungalia Rachelle Cunanan-Cao Jessica Marie Davis Lori Vogelsang Demarest Kathy Fisher Kristeen LaBrot Rana Kaplan Kelly Moulton Metrisa Rene' Sheila Swanson Lymari Valencia Stacy Vierheilig-Fraser

## Inclusion Matters by Shane's Inspiration Founders Catherine Curry-Williams

Scott Williams Tiffany Harris

## **Board of Directors**

Kurt Marsden, President Katherine E. Bell, VP Edward J. Czajka, Treasurer Georgianna Junco-Kelman, Secretary

Jeff Apploff Tiffany Harris Tommy Hollenstein Jane Park Kat Scudder Benjamin Valencia Vinisha Vijayarajan Anita Lee Wright

inclusionmatters.org @ShanesPlay #InclusionMatters #Heart2HeartGala Dear Friend,

Inclusion Matters by Shane's Inspiration is thrilled to celebrate our 27th year of championing play, dignity, and social equity for children with disabilities through our inclusive playgrounds and educational programs. Your support will help create a world where every child is included.

As we prepare for our **Heart to Heart Gala** on Saturday, February 15, 2025, at The Taglyan Complex in Hollywood, we invite you to contribute wine or liquor to our *Inclusive Hearts Wine and Spirits Draw*.

With an expected 400 guests, your donation will be acknowledged in our digital tribute book, reaching influential leaders from the entertainment industry, political offices, and community organizations. This tribute will also be featured on our website throughout the year.

Funds raised will support our programs that eliminate harmful biases against children with disabilities. Currently, we have 80 inclusive playgrounds across five continents, impacting over 60,000 children in Los Angeles and 67 countries worldwide.

For your convenience, we've attached a donor form to return with your donation to our office at 15213 Burbank Blvd., Sherman Oaks, CA 91411. We're also happy to arrange a pickup in the greater Los Angeles area. Inclusion Matters by Shane's Inspiration is a non-profit organization, Tax ID #95-4760497. If you have any questions, please reach out to me at summer@inclusionmatters.org.

Thank you for considering this opportunity to make a meaningful impact. Together, we can ensure every child experiences the joy of play and the strength of inclusion.

With gratitude,

mer fessler

Summer Kessler Outreach & Events Assistant

Inclusion Matters by Shane's Inspiration 15213 Burbank Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 91411 p: (818) 988-5676 | inclusionmatters.org



## Inclusion Matters by Shane's Inspiration Substantiation of Charitable Contribution Internal Revenue Code Section 170(f)(8)

Inclusion Matters by Shane's Inspiration (Tax ID #95-4760497), a 501 (c)(3) organization to which contributions are deductible under Internal Revenue Code Section 170, hereby acknowledges:

Receipt from (Donor N	Name):
Contact Person/Title: _	
Donor Address:	
Phone:	Donor Email:
Item Donated:	
Donor Stated Value: \$_	
	on (Please be specific. Include any conditions or restrictions, including date
Event Preference: G	Gala Golf Bingo Run, Walk & Roll No Preference
Date:	Received by IMSI:
In connection with this	donation the above-named donor was furnished with no goods and

In connection with this donation, the above-named donor was furnished with no goods and services. Thank you for your support in uniting children of ALL abilities through play. #InclusionMatters

Sincerely,

Tiffany Harris Co-Founder/CEO

Marci moran

Marci Moran SVP Outreach & Events

Inclusion Matters by Shane's Inspiration, 15213 Burbank Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 91411 (818) 988-5676 • marci@inclusionmatters.org • <u>inclusionmatters.org</u>